

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20173	Version: 1		Name:	MOU with US Marshals Service Operation Triple Beam		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/30/2019			In control:	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee		
On agenda:	6/3/2019			Final action:	6/10/2019		
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service for participation in Operation Triple Beam.						
Sponsors:	Jeanie Lauer	anie Lauer					
Indexes:	MEMORAND	IORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, SHERIFF, UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE					
Code sections:							
•··· • ·							

Attachments: 1. 20173bu.pdf, 2. 20173a.adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2019	1	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/10/2019	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
6/10/2019	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
6/10/2019	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	substitute	Pass
6/4/2019	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/3/2019	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service for participation in Operation Triple Beam.

RESOLUTION NO. 20173, June 3, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Jeanie Lauer, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff recommends the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with

the United States Marshals Service for participation in Operation Triple Beam; and,

WHEREAS, this operation seeks to provide focus communities relief from gang-related violence by

targeting fugitive gang members and the organizations responsible for committing violent crimes;

and,

WHEREAS, under the proposed MOU, the Sheriff's Office will assign a deputy to the operation, with overtime and related expenses to be reimbursed; and,

WHEREAS, execution of the attached MOU with the United States Marshals Service is in the best interests of the public health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Sheriff and all other County officials required be and hereby are authorized to execute the attached MOU with the United States Marshals Service.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20173 of June 3, 2019, was duly passed on June 10, 2019 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>9</u>

Nays ____0____

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent ____0____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature